
DIRECTIVE OF AWARD BIDDER'S CHECKLIST – ELECTRONIC BIDDING 
     Department of Transportation-Bureau of Aeronautics 

Airport Project No. Bid Opening Date Time 
Southern Wisconsin Regional JVL1013  02/19/2026   2:00 p.m. 

Contract #: 1 Description: Airfield Lighting Upgrade 

APPROVED BIDDER APPROVED BIDDER APPROVED BIDDER APPROVED BIDDER APPROVED BIDDER 

BIDDER Highway Light & 
Landscape, Inc. 

Neo Electrical 
Solutions 

Long/Short Form Exp. Date 5/1/26 5/1/26     

Workload/Capacity Approval Date (after 
bid opening) 

2/24/26  2/24/26     

All Items Acceptable from Bidding Form 
in BidExpress.com (Y/N) 

Y Y    

DBE Responsive (Y/N) N/A N/A    

DBE Approved (Y/N) N/A N/A    

Schedule of Prices Base Bid $475,109.86 $289,323.00     

Schedule of Prices Alternate 1 $66,577.40 $45,772.41     

Schedule of Prices Alternate 2 $142,945.00 $66,097.00     

Schedule of Prices Alternate 3 $154,889.94 $75,456.40     

TOTAL:  $839,522.20 $476,648.81     

Ranking 2 1     

 Approved: 
Rejected:  

Approved: 
Rejected:  

Approved: 
Rejected:  

Approved: 
Rejected:  

Approved: 
Rejected:  

525adev.dot/r.05/22/2023 

2/24/26 

https://BidExpress.com

